DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/31/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· /	E CONSTRUCTION 02 - Building 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345222	B. WING		02/13/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF DREXEL			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 307 OAKLAND AVENUE DREXEL, NC 28619		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
K 000	at 42CFR 483.70(a); Health Care section of publications. This but construction, one sto automatic sprinkler stall deficiencies noted administration. At time of survey the Total Certified Bed Common Census = 96 NF The deficiencies deteare as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFI One hour fire rated confire-rated doors) or an extinguishing system and/or 19.3.5.4 protest the approved automation option is used, the arrother spaces by smo doors. Doors are selfield-applied protective 48 inches from the beautomatic permitted. 19.3.2.1	e(LSC) survey was e Code of Federal Register using the 2000 Existing of the LSC and its referenced ilding is Type III(211) ry, with a complete ystem. In the exit conference were discussed with count = 100 NF ermined during the survey ETY CODE STANDARD construction (with ¾ hour n approved automatic fire in accordance with 8.4.1 cts hazardous areas. When atic fire extinguishing system eas are separated from ke resisting partitions and f-closing and non-rated or we plates that do not exceed oftom of the door are	K 000		2/23/15	
	42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observation	ns, on 02/13/2015 at		It is the policy of this facility to ensure there are no unsealed holes in the rate roof/ceiling assembly. This has been	d	
A DODATODY I	DIDECTORIS OR REQUIRED	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITI F	(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

02/27/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/31/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345222	B. WING _			02/	/13/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF DREXEL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 307 OAKLAND AVENUE DREXEL, NC 28619			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 029	deficiencies were noted. There are unsealed hassembly of laundry runrse's station and more of the state of t	m onward, the following ed: oles in the rated roof/ceiling oom - located near main ain dining area. fected one smoke minimum standards as the risk of death or injury oke.	K		achieved in the laundry room by remove non-functional vent pipe and re-placing with drywall. Fire caulk has been place in unsealed holes. This was completed the Maintenance Director on 2/20/15. Because all areas are potentially affect by the cited deficiency, the Maintenance Director/designee checked all facility ceilings on 2/23/15 to ensure there were no holes in the rated roof/ceiling assembly. Any areas of concern were corrected immediately. Effective 2/23/15, a quality assurance program was implemented under the supervision of the Administrator to monfor holes in the rated roof/ceiling assembly. The Maintenance Director/designee checks monthly for holes to monitor for any identified area which requires fire caulk/other required repair. Any identified areas are correct immediately and the findings document and submitted to the quality assurance committee quarterly for further review and/or corrective action. The Maintenance Director is responsible for monitoring compliance.	ed d by ed ee	
K 067 SS=D	Heating, ventilating, a with the provisions of in accordance with the	etry CODE STANDARD and air conditioning comply section 9.2 and are installed a manufacturer's a.2.1, 9.2, NFPA 90A,	KC	<i>ו</i>			2/23/15

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/31/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345222	B. WING		02/13/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF DREXEL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 307 OAKLAND AVENUE DREXEL, NC 28619	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROID DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
K 067	Continued From pag	e 2	K 067	7		
	Based on observation approximately 8:30 and deficiencies were not a ceiling fire damped by wire that is not equaccordance with markinstructions - located of front entrance door 2. ceiling damper is a metal brackets design for ceiling damper as missing at time of su entrance lobby adjact. These deficiencies a compartment.	r is held in the open position uipped with a fusible link in nufacturer's installation in the lobby ceiling to the left r and in front of south wall. neld in the open position by ned to hold fusible linkage esembly; fusible link is rvey - located in the front ent to east wall. ffected one smoke th minimum standards as to the risk of death or injury		It is the policy of this facility that her ventilating, and air conditioning comwith life safety code standards. This includes ensuring ceiling fire damper equipped with a fusible link in accomwith manufacturer instructions. This has been achieve having Perkins Heating & Air correct deficiencies noted by installing new links to the two identified ceiling fire dampers in the front lobby. Because all areas are potentially aff by the cited deficiency, the Maintena Director/designee as well as Perkins Heating & Air completed a 100 % at all facility fire dampers on 2/23/15, identified areas of concerns were immediately corrected by replacing fusible links to fire dampers. Effective 2/23/15, a quality assurance program was implemented under the supervision of the Administrator to note ceiling fire dampers. The Maintenan Director/designee checks monthly to monitor dampers for any identified a which requires repair. Any identified areas are corrected immediately and findings documented and submitted quality assurance committee quarte further review and/or corrective action. The Maintenance Director is responsion for monitoring compliance.	ply s rs are dance d by t the fusible ected ance s udit on Any new ce e nonitor nce o urea d the to the rly for on.	
K 147	NFPA 101 LIFE SAF	ETY CODE STANDARD	K 147		2/27/15	

Facility ID: 922950

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/31/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - BUILDING 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345222	B. WING		02/13/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF DREXEL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 307 OAKLAND AVENUE DREXEL, NC 28619	, 02:10:20:10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
K 147 SS=D	with NFPA 70, Nation This STANDARD is r 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observation approximately 8:30 at deficiency is noted: The low temperature annunciator panel is r switch activation. This deficiency affect compartment. Failure to comply with	equipment is in accordance nal Electrical Code. 9.1.2 not met as evidenced by: as, on 02/13/2015 at monward, the following visual indicator for generator not functioning with test ed one smoke a minimum standards as the risk of death or injury	K 1	It is the policy of this facility that el wiring and equipment is in accorda with NFPA 70, National Electrical C This includes the low temperate visindicator for generator annuciator pon 2/27/15. All other visual indicate have been checked by the Mainter Director on 2/27/15 and are function properly. Effective 2/27/15, a quality assurar program was implemented under the supervision of the Administrator to visual indicator lights for generator annuciator panel. The Maintenance Director/designee checks weekly the ensure all bulbs and functioning properly and the findings docur and submitted to the quality assurated immediately and the findings docur and submitted to the quality assurated committee quarterly for further reviand/or corrective action. The Maintenance Director is responsible monitoring compliance.	ance Code. sual coanel. Ing the coanel or bulbs nance oning Ince the monitor Ince	